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7.1.1 Measures initiated by Guru Nanak College Budhlada for
Promotion of Gender Equity for the Session 2022-23 are as following:
Sr No Name of the Initiative Date of the No of Supportin
Event/ Participants g
Activity Document
1 Anti-Sexual Harassment [8
cell organized an -
27-08-
awareness programme for 2022 120
prevention of  Sexual
Harassment
2 Anti  Sexual Harassment Cell
organized an Awareness
Campaign on “Anti Sexual 13-08-

Harassment Act” collaboration 2022 40
with  M.C. Nagar Council,
Sukhwinder Kaur (Ward No. 7,
Budhlada, Distt. Mansa).
3 Anti  Sexual Harassment
Cell “Women Anti Sexual
Harassment” to
sensitizing the students
towards dissemination of
knowledge on legal
services about sexual 04-10-
harassment. Lectures were 2022
delivered by Advocate
Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate
Harbans Singh Chuhan
and  Advocate  Mohit
Kumar  Uppal (Civil
Court, Budhlada)
4 Anti Sexual Harassment Cell in
collaboration with Free Legal
Aids Authority organized a guest
lecture on Free Legal Awareness 16-02-
to sensitizing the students 83
. o 2023
towards dissemination of
knowledge on free legal aid
services about sexual
harassment.
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On the ocassion of
International Women Day
Anti Sexual Harassement
cell organized a poster
making competition on
the theme “Sexual Assault
against Women and Self
Defence against Sexual
Assault” with an aim to
spread awareness and to
stop discrimination
against women.

07-03-
2023

18

Department of Commerce
and Management National
Women’s Day by
showing a documentary

13-03-
2023

75

Department of commerce
and Management
organised essay writing
competition on Gender
Equity

17-08-
2022

22

Department of Computer
Science  organised a
lecture on ‘Beti Bachao,
Beti Padao’

19-05-
2023

Department of Computer
Science organised
Seminar  On  Women
Empowerment

06-02-
2023

92

10

Department of English
organised Poster-Making
and Rangoli  making
Competition to Celebrate
“International Day of Girl
Child”

12-10 -
2022

32

11

The  Department  of
English organised a Poster
Making Competition on
“National Girl Child Day”

25-01-
2023

48

12

Department of English
had organised an
awareness on Relationship
of Mother with  her
children on the occasion
of “Mother’s Day”

14-05-
2023

50
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13 Department of English
had organised Essay
writing, Mehndi, Rangoli 07-03-
Competition  on  the 43
: « : 2023
occasion International
Women’s Day” to
promote gender equality
14 The  Department  of
History, Guru Nanak
College organized a one- 10-10- 36
day guest lecture on 2022
"Sociology of Gender &
Sexuality”
15 Department of Fashion
. 26, 27,
Technology organised 28
Painting Workshop for 50
students’ skill August
2022
development
16 Department of Fashion 21, 22-
Technology organised 11- 40
Cutting & Tailoring 2022
17 Department of Fashion
Technology organised 25-11- o5
One day Workshop on Tie 2022
& Die
18 To Aware the students about
gender equality
Speech Competition was 07-03-
organized in Department 2023 15
of Food Processing on
Ending Gender-based
violence .
19 Department of  Hindi
organised a discussion on 25-10- 24
‘Increasing interest of 2022
women in Education’
20 The  Department  of
Library & Information
Science, Guru Nanak 04-02- 41
College Budhlada 2023
organized special lecture
on “Gender Equality”.
21 Department of
Mathematics organized a
speech competition on 03-03- 30
GENDER 2023

DISCRIMINATION for
UG and PG students.
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22

Department of Science
organised a lecture on
Gender Equity and How
to Break Gender
Stereotypes

20-08-
22

36

23

Department of Punjabi
and Nanhi Chhan and
Green  Brigade  Cell
organised an awareness
lecture on “Save Trees
Save Womb” in village
Gurthari.

19-08-
22

15

24

Department of Punjabi
and Nanhi Chhan and
Green  Brigade  Cell
organised a discussion on
National Girl Child Day

21-01-
2023

60

25

Department of History,
Guru  Nanak College
organized a one-day guest
lecture on "Discrimination
against Women"

27-09-
2022

28

26

Department of Computer
Science was celebrated
International Women’s
Day

07-03-
2023

103

27

Department of Physical
Education organised
awareness programme to
motivate girls to
participate in sports

10-02-
2023

60
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