ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਕਾਲਜ ਬੁਢਲਾਡਾ

ਸ਼੍ਰੋਮਣੀ ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਕ ਕਮੇਟੀ, ਸ੍ਰੀ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਨੈਕ ਵੱਲੋਂ 'ਏ++' ਗਰੇਡ ਪ੍ਰਮਾਣਿਤ ਡੀ.ਬੀ.ਟੀ. ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ 'ਸਟਾਰ ਕਾਲਜ ਸਕੀਮ' ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ 'ਸਕਿੱਲ ਹੱਬ' ਸੰਸਥਾ ਦਾ ਰੁਤਬਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ



7.1.1 Measures initiated by Guru Nanak College Budhlada for Promotion of Gender Equity for the Session 2022-23 are as following:

ESTD.1971

Sr No	Name of the Initiative	Date of the Event/ Activity	No of Participants	Supportin g Document
1	Anti-Sexual Harassment cell organized an awareness programme for prevention of Sexual Harassment	27-08- 2022	120	
2	Anti Sexual Harassment Cell organized an Awareness Campaign on "Anti Sexual Harassment Act" collaboration with M.C. Nagar Council, Sukhwinder Kaur (Ward No. 7, Budhlada, Distt. Mansa).	13-08- 2022	40	naacgncbudhlada.com
3	Anti Sexual Harassment Cell "Women Anti Sexual Harassment" to sensitizing the students towards dissemination of knowledge on legal services about sexual harassment. Lectures were delivered by Advocate Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate Harbans Singh Chuhan and Advocate Mohit Kumar Uppal (Civil Court, Budhlada)	04-10- 2022	64	https://www.naac.gncbudhlada.com/media/chapter7/47.1.1Gender_Activity_Proofs_hgKUvkT. pdf
4	Anti Sexual Harassment Cell in collaboration with Free Legal Aids Authority organized a guest lecture on Free Legal Awareness to sensitizing the students towards dissemination of knowledge on free legal aid services about sexual harassment.	16-02- 2023	83	

5	On the ocassion of International Women Day Anti Sexual Harassement cell organized a poster making competition on the theme "Sexual Assault against Women and Self Defence against Sexual Assault" with an aim to spread awareness and to stop discrimination against women.	07-03- 2023	18	https://www.naac.gncbudhlada.com/media/chapter7/4.
6	Department of Commerce and Management National Women's Day by showing a documentary	13-03- 2023	75	/media/cha
7	Department of commerce and Management organised essay writing competition on Gender Equity	17-08- 2022	22	apter7/47.1.1
8	Department of Computer Science organised a lecture on 'Beti Bachao, Beti Padao'	19-05- 2023		Gender Ac
9	Department of Computer Science organised Seminar On Women Empowerment	06-02- 2023	92	Gender_Activity_Proofs_hgKUvk
10	Department of English organised Poster-Making and Rangoli making Competition to Celebrate "International Day of Girl Child"	12-10 - 2022	32	hgKUvkT.pdf
11	The Department of English organised a Poster Making Competition on "National Girl Child Day"	25-01- 2023	48	
12	Department of English had organised an awareness on Relationship of Mother with her children on the occasion of "Mother's Day"	14-05- 2023	50	

13	Department of English had organised Essay writing, Mehndi, Rangoli Competition on the occasion "International Women's Day" to promote gender equality	07-03- 2023	43	https://www.naac.gncbudhlada.com/media/chapter7/47.1.1
14	The Department of History, Guru Nanak College organized a one- day guest lecture on "Sociology of Gender & Sexuality"	10-10- 2022	36	ncbudhlada.com/n
15	Department of Fashion Technology organised Painting Workshop for students' skill development	26, 27, 28 August 2022	50	nedia/chapter7,
16	Department of Fashion Technology organised Cutting & Tailoring	21, 22- 11- 2022	40	/4_ 7.1.1
17	Department of Fashion Technology organised One day Workshop on Tie & Die	25-11- 2022	25	Gender Ac
18	To Aware the students about gender equality Speech Competition was organized in Department of Food Processing on Ending Gender-based violence.	07-03- 2023	15	Gender Activity Proofs hgKUvkT
19	Department of Hindi organised a discussion on 'Increasing interest of women in Education'	25-10- 2022	24	T.pdf
20	The Department of Library & Information Science, Guru Nanak College Budhlada organized special lecture on "Gender Equality".	04-02- 2023	41	
21	Department of Mathematics organized a speech competition on GENDER DISCRIMINATION for UG and PG students.	03-03- 2023	30	

22	Department of Science organised a lecture on Gender Equity and How to Break Gender Stereotypes	20-08- 22	36	https://www.naac.gncbudhlada.com/media/chapter7/4_7.1.1_Gender_Activity_Proofs_hgKUvkT.pdf
23	Department of Punjabi and Nanhi Chhan and Green Brigade Cell organised an awareness lecture on "Save Trees Save Womb" in village Gurthari.	19-08- 22	15	
24	Department of Punjabi and Nanhi Chhan and Green Brigade Cell organised a discussion on National Girl Child Day	21-01- 2023	60	
25	Department of History, Guru Nanak College organized a one-day guest lecture on "Discrimination against Women"	27-09- 2022	28	
26	Department of Computer Science was celebrated International Women's Day	07-03- 2023	103	
27	Department of Physical Education organised awareness programme to motivate girls to participate in sports	10-02- 2023	60	